
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3704
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014
ARTIFICIAL LIMBS PRODUCTION
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the production by the Jabalpur unit of the Artificial Limbs Corporation of India during the last three years and the consumption/utilisation by the beneficiaries;

(b) whether financial irregularities have been detected in the said unit; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the remedial measures taken in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State for Social Justice and Empowerment (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a): A statement showing details of production and sales pertaining to Jabalpur unit of Artificial Limbs Manufacturing Corporation of India (ALIMCO), Kanpur during the last three years including number of beneficiaries served is at Annexure.

(b) & (c): No financial irregularities have been detected in the said unit, as informed by the Corporation.
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